

Crusade ABS Series 2013-1 Trust
Collateral Pool Data

	Period Ending:	31-Jan-2018	31-Oct-2017	31-Jul-2017	30-Apr-2017	31-Jan-2017	31-Oct-2016	31-Jul-2016
Pool Summary								
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)		99,805,852	129,033,955	166,004,997	211,056,931	259,161,524	313,640,664	377,737,283
Number of Loans		10,211	13,001	16,165	19,348	22,183	25,189	28,589
Weighted Average Rate (%)		10.22%	10.11%	10.05%	10.00%	9.97%	9.95%	9.97%
Average Loan Balance (Net Investment) (AUD)		9,774	9,925	10,269	10,908	11,683	12,451	13,213
Maximum Loan Balance (Net Investment) (AUD)		113,566	118,549	123,450	128,296	155,792	156,241	170,076
Maximum Remaining Contract Term (Months)		52.73	55.75	58.78	61.50	64.43	67.45	69.09
Weighted Average Total Contract Term (Months)		69.67	68.64	67.56	66.71	66.08	65.54	65.00
Weighted Average Term To Maturity (Months)		20.19	21.11	21.98	23.03	24.41	26.12	27.85
Weighted Average Seasoning (Months)		49.48	47.52	45.58	43.68	41.67	39.42	37.15
Weighted Average Balloon / Residual (%)		6.76%	7.19%	7.56%	7.81%	7.82%	7.70%	7.67%
Delinquencies *								
31 - 60 days								
No. of Loans		218	246	311	332	407	387	428
Balance (A\$)		2,542,988	2,869,374	3,630,619	4,361,748	5,435,135	5,072,586	6,103,275
% of Period Pool Balance		2.55%	2.22%	2.19%	2.07%	2.10%	1.62%	1.62%
61 - 90 days								
No. of Loans		127	119	145	173	155	143	175
Balance (A\$)		1,437,814	1,330,570	2,025,379	2,465,824	2,138,495	2,062,073	2,863,679
% of Period Pool Balance		1.44%	1.03%	1.22%	1.17%	0.83%	0.66%	0.76%
91 + days*								
No. of Loans		255	231	249	232	218	152	251
Balance (A\$)		3,636,213	3,448,367	3,561,745	3,516,983	3,214,519	2,433,484	4,463,908
% of Period Pool Balance		3.64%	2.67%	2.15%	1.67%	1.24%	0.78%	1.18%
Total Delinquencies								
No. of Loans		600	596	705	737	780	682	854
Balance (A\$)		7,617,015	7,648,311	9,217,743	10,344,556	10,788,150	9,568,142	13,430,862
% of Period Pool Balance		7.63%	5.93%	5.55%	4.90%	4.16%	3.05%	3.56%
Foreclosures								
Number of Loans at Risk		199	186	193	172	167	106	192
Balance Amount in at Risk (AUD)		2,566,733	2,464,012	2,487,067	2,152,285	2,220,666	1,671,297	3,291,250
Number of Loans in Possession		11	12	24	22	32	34	52
Balance Amount in Possession (AUD)		249,675	211,178	469,190	529,189	647,707	816,599	1,203,992
Number of Write Offs for the Month		14	21	28	22	27	38	48
Amount of Write Offs (AUD) for the Month		60,228	203,912	412,434	217,197	329,458	527,006	558,952
Accumulated Number of Write Offs		1,562	1,342	1,281	1,191	1,104	1,031	903
Accumulated Amount of Write Offs (AUD)		17,159,110	16,839,763	16,197,846	15,142,577	14,284,940	13,402,782	11,523,253
Prepayment Information (CPR)								
1 Month CPR (%)		16.76%	21.42%	23.69%	18.98%	16.36%	21.09%	19.09%
Profile by Loan Product (% of Period Pool Balance)								
Goods Mortgage (Chattel Mortgage)		16.93%	17.74%	18.53%	18.99%	18.78%	18.44%	18.15%
Consumer Finance		73.05%	71.23%	69.40%	68.20%	68.03%	68.31%	68.64%
Hire Purchase		0.12%	0.16%	0.34%	0.54%	0.80%	0.86%	0.93%
Finance Lease		9.90%	10.87%	11.73%	12.27%	12.39%	12.39%	12.28%
Total		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Industry (% of Period Pool Balance)								
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing		1.67%	1.72%	1.67%	1.63%	1.60%	1.59%	1.59%
Mining		5.14%	5.17%	5.11%	5.25%	5.28%	5.35%	5.53%
Manufacturing		5.52%	5.39%	5.39%	5.39%	5.46%	5.46%	5.39%
Electricity, Gas and Water Supply		1.05%	1.01%	0.99%	1.02%	1.02%	1.04%	1.05%
Construction		15.92%	15.90%	16.00%	16.00%	15.96%	16.02%	15.94%
Wholesale Trade		1.45%	1.41%	1.43%	1.42%	1.51%	1.52%	1.51%
Retail Trade		8.90%	8.53%	8.30%	8.16%	8.25%	8.26%	8.33%
Accommodation, Cafes and Restaurants		3.87%	3.65%	3.62%	3.50%	3.47%	3.40%	3.33%
Transport and Storage		6.17%	6.04%	6.06%	5.87%	5.87%	5.80%	5.79%
Communication Services		1.09%	1.08%	1.04%	1.05%	1.01%	1.02%	1.02%
Finance and Insurance		1.34%	1.34%	1.46%	1.46%	1.51%	1.53%	1.57%
Property and Business Services		18.05%	18.44%	18.53%	18.80%	18.81%	18.84%	19.04%
Government Administration and Defence		4.21%	4.23%	4.24%	4.29%	4.23%	4.25%	4.23%
Education		5.88%	6.04%	6.02%	5.95%	5.89%	5.91%	5.86%
Health and Community Services		12.45%	12.59%	12.66%	12.80%	12.63%	12.69%	12.49%
Cultural and Recreational Services		1.21%	1.26%	1.24%	1.18%	1.16%	1.12%	1.16%
Personal and Other Services		6.08%	6.20%	6.24%	6.21%	6.32%	6.17%	6.16%
Other		0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.02%	0.02%	0.03%	0.01%
Total		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Balance Outstanding (% of Period Pool Balance)								
\$0.01 - \$10,000.00		28.73%	26.20%	24.57%	22.59%	21.21%	19.46%	17.52%
\$10,000.01 - \$20,000.00		41.88%	41.51%	40.50%	39.67%	37.99%	37.16%	36.11%
\$20,000.01 - \$30,000.00		19.72%	21.46%	22.59%	23.44%	24.29%	24.69%	25.38%
\$30,000.01 - \$40,000.00		6.16%	6.53%	7.30%	8.64%	9.88%	11.16%	12.49%
\$40,000.01 - \$50,000.00		1.80%	2.16%	2.66%	3.02%	3.37%	3.99%	4.47%
\$50,000.01 - \$60,000.00		0.64%	1.01%	0.97%	1.11%	1.33%	1.54%	1.62%
\$60,000.01 - \$70,000.00		0.37%	0.35%	0.57%	0.52%	0.74%	0.76%	0.90%
\$70,000.01 - \$80,000.00		0.14%	0.23%	0.27%	0.25%	0.29%	0.30%	0.50%
\$80,000.01 - \$90,000.00		0.27%	0.00%	0.05%	0.24%	0.23%	0.16%	0.11%
\$90,000.01 - \$100,000.00		0.18%	0.37%	0.12%	0.04%	0.15%	0.18%	0.22%
\$100,000.01 - \$120,000.00		0.11%	0.18%	0.40%	0.48%	0.46%	0.55%	0.55%
\$150,000.01 - \$200,000.00		0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.06%	0.05%	0.13%
\$200,000.01 - \$250,000.00		0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Crusade ABS Series 2013-1 Trust
Collateral Pool Data

Period Ending:	31-Jan-2018	31-Oct-2017	31-Jul-2017	30-Apr-2017	31-Jan-2017	31-Oct-2016	31-Jul-2016
Profile by Seasoning (% of Period Pool Balance)							
Less than 6 mths		0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
6 mths - 1yr	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
1yr - 2yrs	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	3.87%	14.66%
2yrs - 3yrs	0.00%	5.45%	20.72%	30.34%	36.84%	40.28%	33.92%
3yrs - 4yrs	52.74%	54.58%	42.49%	32.78%	30.12%	30.92%	35.07%
4yrs - 5yrs	31.46%	28.36%	29.35%	31.78%	29.12%	21.90%	13.94%
More Than 5yrs	15.80%	11.61%	7.44%	5.10%	3.92%	3.03%	2.41%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Term to Maturity (% of Period Pool Balance)							
Less than 6 mths	9.24%	11.40%	12.77%	10.89%	7.56%	4.82%	3.68%
6 mths - 1yr	16.38%	12.14%	11.16%	14.37%	16.49%	14.10%	9.85%
1yr - 2yrs	46.62%	44.38%	34.11%	27.51%	26.00%	27.01%	29.48%
2yrs - 3yrs	13.89%	16.46%	25.74%	31.42%	33.49%	33.25%	27.94%
3yrs - 4yrs	13.64%	14.37%	11.74%	9.83%	8.69%	11.37%	18.63%
4yrs - 5yrs	0.23%	1.25%	4.48%	5.96%	7.67%	8.72%	7.70%
More Than 5yrs	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.02%	0.10%	0.73%	2.72%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Balloon/Residual Amount (% of Period Pool Balance)							
00.00%	69.30%	67.67%	66.36%	65.44%	65.54%	66.23%	66.72%
00.01% - 10.00%	0.37%	0.37%	0.41%	0.43%	0.45%	0.45%	0.46%
10.01% - 20.00%	12.33%	12.72%	13.13%	13.39%	13.19%	12.64%	11.98%
20.01% - 30.00%	15.38%	16.08%	16.26%	16.50%	16.23%	16.00%	15.90%
30.01% - 40.00%	2.34%	2.92%	3.42%	3.80%	4.14%	4.17%	4.38%
40.01% - 50.00%	0.25%	0.22%	0.39%	0.42%	0.43%	0.49%	0.55%
50.01% - 100.00%	0.03%	0.02%	0.03%	0.02%	0.02%	0.02%	0.01%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Equipment State (% of Period Pool Balance)							
Australian Capital Territory	1.80%	1.80%	1.87%	1.90%	1.97%	2.04%	2.09%
New South Wales	21.67%	21.75%	21.78%	22.02%	22.05%	21.98%	22.23%
Northern Territory	0.09%	0.08%	0.07%	0.07%	0.07%	0.06%	0.06%
Queensland	32.37%	32.09%	32.41%	32.19%	31.84%	31.60%	31.14%
South Australia	11.09%	10.84%	10.50%	10.44%	10.31%	10.27%	10.23%
Tasmania	0.02%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%
Victoria	18.04%	18.33%	18.14%	18.04%	18.14%	18.03%	17.92%
Western Australia	14.92%	15.10%	15.22%	15.33%	15.61%	16.01%	16.32%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Category (% of Period Pool Balance)							
Cars/Station Wagon	79.24%	79.37%	79.04%	79.06%	78.99%	79.09%	79.20%
Hire/Travellers Cars	0.12%	0.11%	0.10%	0.10%	0.09%	0.08%	0.08%
Utes/Vans	19.61%	19.30%	19.55%	19.39%	19.37%	19.21%	19.12%
Luxury Cars	1.03%	1.22%	1.31%	1.45%	1.55%	1.62%	1.60%
Other Vehicles							
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Condition (% of Period Pool Balance)							
New	71.44%	71.48%	71.85%	72.07%	72.06%	71.80%	71.61%
Used	28.56%	28.52%	28.15%	27.93%	27.94%	28.20%	28.39%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Novation Type (% of Period Pool Balance)							
Novated Lease	9.75%	10.66%	11.51%	12.04%	12.17%	12.15%	12.05%
Non Novated Lease	90.25%	89.34%	88.49%	87.96%	87.83%	87.85%	87.95%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Make (% of Period Pool Balance)**							
Audi	1.09%	1.24%	1.35%	1.34%	1.47%	1.59%	1.68%
BMW	0.59%	0.58%	0.64%	0.64%	0.62%	0.61%	0.61%
Ford	11.12%	10.87%	10.79%	10.71%	10.69%	10.73%	10.88%
Holden	25.42%	25.24%	24.72%	24.21%	23.94%	23.83%	23.82%
Honda	2.78%	2.81%	2.93%	3.04%	3.10%	3.15%	3.24%
Hyundai	10.90%	10.64%	10.42%	10.40%	10.30%	10.27%	10.09%
Isuzu	1.66%	1.50%	1.42%	1.34%	1.31%	1.25%	1.23%
Jeep	3.98%	3.94%	3.85%	3.64%	3.46%	3.31%	3.32%
Kia	3.06%	3.08%	3.01%	3.02%	3.02%	3.03%	2.97%
Land Rover	0.74%	0.65%	0.69%	0.73%	0.71%	0.75%	0.71%
Mazda	12.52%	12.47%	12.50%	12.52%	12.52%	12.54%	12.51%
Mercedes-Benz	0.51%	0.57%	0.59%	0.59%	0.57%	0.60%	0.59%
Mitsubishi	3.21%	3.32%	3.38%	3.35%	3.39%	3.41%	3.42%
Nissan	3.92%	3.82%	3.88%	3.87%	3.97%	3.99%	4.02%
Other	3.20%	3.24%	3.30%	3.41%	3.48%	3.47%	3.46%
Porsche	0.49%	0.68%	0.72%	0.73%	0.76%	0.73%	0.74%
Range Rover	1.09%	1.11%	1.17%	1.25%	1.28%	1.18%	1.15%
Skoda	0.08%	0.10%	0.12%	0.12%	0.13%	0.13%	0.16%
Subaru	3.87%	3.89%	4.04%	4.09%	4.08%	4.11%	4.11%
Suzuki	1.42%	1.39%	1.42%	1.45%	1.46%	1.51%	1.55%
Toyota	6.16%	6.37%	6.37%	6.69%	6.75%	6.79%	6.72%
Volkswagen	2.01%	2.20%	2.34%	2.40%	2.45%	2.46%	2.39%
Volvo	0.18%	0.29%	0.35%	0.46%	0.54%	0.56%	0.61%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

* From collateral data reporting date 31 July 2015, Loans at Risk and Loans in Possession are included in the arrears distribution and the arrears buckets are aligned to RBA reporting requirements.

** Reporting by Vehicle Make commenced July 2016

Crusade ABS Series 2013-1 Trust
Collateral Pool Data

Period Ending:	30-Apr-2016	31-Jan-2016	31-Oct-2015	31-Jul-2015	30-Apr-2015
Pool Summary					
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	448,933,797	527,718,674	616,300,386	719,973,855	837,576,038
Number of Loans	32,020	35,814	40,126	44,976	50,049
Weighted Average Rate (%)	9.98%	10.00%	10.04%	10.06%	10.09%
Average Loan Balance (Net Investment) (AUD)	14,020	14,735	15,359	16,008	16,735
Maximum Loan Balance (Net Investment) (AUD)	178,185	184,176	190,029	197,408	201,474
Maximum Remaining Contract Term (Months)	72.11	75.07	78.09	78.62	81.64
Weighted Average Total Contract Term (Months)	64.47	63.98	63.49	63.00	62.53
Weighted Average Term To Maturity (Months)	29.56	31.19	32.86	34.42	36.01
Weighted Average Seasoning (Months)	34.92	32.79	30.63	28.58	26.53
Weighted Average Balloon / Residual (%)	7.58%	7.55%	7.57%	7.62%	7.68%
Delinquencies *					
31 - 60 days					
No. of Loans	477	603	429	466	463
Balance (A\$)	7,374,880	9,251,822	7,003,264	7,737,662	7,749,035
% of Period Pool Balance	1.64%	1.75%	1.14%	1.07%	0.93%
61 - 90 days					
No. of Loans	212	237	153	165	173
Balance (A\$)	3,048,435	3,516,845	2,427,121	2,438,378	2,872,699
% of Period Pool Balance	0.68%	0.67%	0.39%	0.34%	0.34%
91 + days*					
No. of Loans	321	297	237	232	250
Balance (A\$)	6,039,949	5,306,921	4,119,980	4,628,825	4,875,603
% of Period Pool Balance	1.35%	1.01%	0.67%	0.64%	0.58%
Total Delinquencies					
No. of Loans	1,010	1,137	819	863	886
Balance (A\$)	16,463,264	18,075,588	13,550,365	14,804,865	15,497,337
% of Period Pool Balance	3.67%	3.43%	2.20%	2.06%	1.85%
Foreclosures					
Number of Loans at Risk	197	177	160	163	160
Balance Amount in at Risk (AUD)	3,609,353	3,076,282	2,613,113	3,157,536	3,068,074
Number of Loans in Possession	44	36	31	40	22
Balance Amount in Possession (AUD)	1,054,541	749,383	733,345	948,424	516,098
Number of Write Offs for the Month	39	30	42	50	37
Amount of Write Offs (AUD) for the Month	411,848	467,337	608,640	588,317	487,201
Accumulated Number of Write Offs	776	662	554	433	312
Accumulated Amount of Write Offs (AUD)	9,839,611	8,593,623	7,038,677	5,412,433	3,720,305
Prepayment Information (CPR)					
1 Month CPR (%)	18.77%	15.41%	18.88%	18.04%	16.30%
Profile by Loan Product (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Goods Mortgage (Chattel Mortgage)	17.85%	17.59%	17.24%	16.86%	16.70%
Consumer Finance	68.94%	69.06%	69.14%	69.12%	68.94%
Hire Purchase	0.99%	1.18%	1.36%	1.56%	1.82%
Finance Lease	12.22%	12.17%	12.26%	12.46%	12.54%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Industry (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	1.60%	1.62%	1.63%	1.64%	1.67%
Mining	5.70%	5.71%	5.79%	5.94%	6.11%
Manufacturing	5.41%	5.48%	5.48%	5.49%	5.52%
Electricity, Gas and Water Supply	1.02%	1.05%	1.08%	1.08%	1.09%
Construction	15.91%	15.89%	15.74%	15.66%	15.56%
Wholesale Trade	1.51%	1.52%	1.52%	1.52%	1.58%
Retail Trade	8.27%	8.35%	8.36%	8.41%	8.40%
Accommodation, Cafes and Restaurants	3.30%	3.28%	3.26%	3.28%	3.25%
Transport and Storage	5.79%	5.77%	5.71%	5.74%	5.68%
Communication Services	1.05%	1.06%	1.08%	1.08%	1.10%
Finance and Insurance	1.58%	1.57%	1.61%	1.63%	1.62%
Property and Business Services	19.13%	19.07%	18.95%	18.88%	18.93%
Government Administration and Defence	4.26%	4.23%	4.32%	4.32%	4.35%
Education	5.82%	5.83%	5.82%	5.77%	5.69%
Health and Community Services	12.44%	12.35%	12.35%	12.32%	12.31%
Cultural and Recreational Services	1.12%	1.09%	1.10%	1.08%	1.06%
Personal and Other Services	6.07%	6.11%	6.18%	6.15%	6.08%
Other	0.02%	0.02%	0.02%	0.01%	0.00%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Balance Outstanding (% of Period Pool Balance)					
\$0.01 - \$10,000.00	15.87%	14.26%	12.90%	11.79%	10.67%
\$10,000.01 - \$20,000.00	35.18%	33.92%	32.85%	31.70%	30.62%
\$20,000.01 - \$30,000.00	25.92%	26.83%	27.32%	27.39%	27.66%
\$30,000.01 - \$40,000.00	13.23%	13.90%	14.60%	15.28%	15.71%
\$40,000.01 - \$50,000.00	5.17%	5.86%	6.49%	7.40%	8.10%
\$50,000.01 - \$60,000.00	2.06%	2.34%	2.64%	2.96%	3.29%
\$60,000.01 - \$70,000.00	0.93%	1.06%	1.20%	1.36%	1.57%
\$70,000.01 - \$80,000.00	0.63%	0.62%	0.70%	0.70%	0.72%
\$80,000.01 - \$90,000.00	0.13%	0.34%	0.31%	0.45%	0.55%
\$90,000.01 - \$100,000.00	0.15%	0.11%	0.21%	0.13%	0.20%
\$100,000.01 - \$150,000.00	0.48%	0.48%	0.48%	0.55%	0.58%
\$150,000.01 - \$200,000.00	0.25%	0.28%	0.30%	0.29%	0.30%
\$200,000.01 - \$250,000.00	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.03%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Crusade ABS Series 2013-1 Trust
Collateral Pool Data

Period Ending:	30-Apr-2016	31-Jan-2016	31-Oct-2015	31-Jul-2015	30-Apr-2015
Profile by Seasoning (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Less than 6 mths	0.00%		0.00%	0.00%	2.88%
6 mths - 1yr	0.00%	0.00%	3.11%	11.19%	14.33%
1yr - 2yrs	22.76%	28.66%	31.49%	27.06%	22.95%
2yrs - 3yrs	27.88%	27.16%	30.04%	35.83%	39.86%
3yrs - 4yrs	38.35%	35.83%	28.16%	19.17%	13.60%
4yrs - 5yrs	9.08%	6.75%	5.87%	5.65%	5.46%
More Than 5yrs	1.93%	1.60%	1.33%	1.10%	0.92%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Term to Maturity (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Less than 6 mths	3.35%	3.24%	3.44%	3.77%	3.68%
6 mths - 1yr	6.86%	5.44%	4.83%	4.52%	4.85%
1yr - 2yrs	31.29%	29.66%	24.38%	18.19%	14.23%
2yrs - 3yrs	23.79%	23.71%	25.61%	28.99%	31.23%
3yrs - 4yrs	24.03%	26.40%	26.76%	23.05%	20.00%
4yrs - 5yrs	6.77%	6.29%	8.47%	14.15%	18.33%
More Than 5yrs	3.91%	5.26%	6.51%	7.33%	7.68%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Balloon/Residual Amount (% of Period Pool Balance)					
00.00%	67.33%	67.67%	67.95%	68.11%	68.15%
00.01% - 10.00%	0.47%	0.49%	0.48%	0.47%	0.48%
10.01% - 20.00%	11.37%	10.86%	10.37%	9.88%	9.57%
20.01% - 30.00%	15.77%	15.73%	15.56%	15.45%	15.30%
30.01% - 40.00%	4.44%	4.58%	4.90%	5.27%	5.57%
40.01% - 50.00%	0.61%	0.64%	0.70%	0.75%	0.84%
50.01% - 100.00%	0.01%	0.03%	0.04%	0.07%	0.09%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Equipment State (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Australian Capital Territory	2.15%	2.19%	2.22%	2.26%	2.29%
New South Wales	22.26%	22.51%	22.52%	22.51%	22.50%
Northern Territory	0.06%	0.06%	0.05%	0.05%	0.05%
Queensland	30.71%	30.34%	30.19%	30.17%	29.96%
South Australia	10.23%	10.18%	10.18%	10.21%	10.10%
Tasmania	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.02%	0.03%
Victoria	17.93%	17.88%	17.86%	17.75%	17.77%
Western Australia	16.65%	16.83%	16.97%	17.03%	17.30%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Category (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Cars/Station Wagon	79.18%	79.52%	79.62%	79.78%	79.91%
Hire/Travellers Cars	0.07%	0.07%	0.06%	0.06%	0.06%
Utes/Vans	19.07%	18.70%	18.56%	18.32%	18.09%
Luxury Cars	1.68%	1.71%	1.76%	1.84%	1.95%
Other Vehicles			0.00%	0.00%	-0.01%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Condition (% of Period Pool Balance)					
New	71.25%	71.08%	70.97%	70.74%	70.53%
Used	28.75%	28.92%	29.03%	29.26%	29.47%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Novation Type (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Novated Lease	11.96%	11.93%	12.01%	12.19%	12.25%
Non Novated Lease	88.04%	88.07%	87.99%	87.81%	87.75%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Make (% of Period Pool Balance)**					
Audi	1.72%				
BMW	0.62%				
Ford	10.84%				
Holden	23.82%				
Honda	3.25%				
Hyundai	10.03%				
Isuzu	1.23%				
Jeep	3.29%				
Kia	2.95%				
Land Rover	0.70%				
Mazda	12.54%				
Mercedes-Benz	0.59%				
Mitsubishi	3.43%				
Nissan	4.05%				
Other	3.47%				
Porsche	0.76%				
Range Rover	1.12%				
Skoda	0.16%				
Subaru	4.10%				
Suzuki	1.56%				
Toyota	6.74%				
Volkswagen	2.40%				
Volvo	0.62%				
Total	100.00%				

* From collateral data reporting date 31 July 2015, Loans at Risk and the arrears buckets are aligned to RBA reporting requirements
** Reporting by Vehicle Make commenced July 2016

Crusade ABS Series 2013-1 Trust
Collateral Pool Data

Period Ending:	31-Jan-2015	31-Oct-2014	31-Jul-2014	30-Apr-2014	31-Jan-2014
Pool Summary					
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	798,304,162	915,150,012	838,913,988	787,350,831	893,346,583
Number of Loans	48,894	53,453	49,716	46,795	49,975
Weighted Average Rate (%)	10.25%	10.32%	10.47%	10.63%	10.65%
Average Loan Balance (Net Investment) (AUD)	16,327	17,121	16,874	16,826	17,876
Maximum Loan Balance (Net Investment) (AUD)	210,528	217,596	223,034	224,369	235,340
Maximum Remaining Contract Term (Months)	79.47	78.92	81.38	72.84	73.72
Weighted Average Total Contract Term (Months)	62.52	62.11	61.72	61.58	61.25
Weighted Average Term To Maturity (Months)	34.42	36.19	35.21	34.66	36.53
Weighted Average Seasoning (Months)	28.10	25.92	26.51	26.93	24.72
Weighted Average Balloon / Residual (%)	7.77%	7.76%	7.82%	7.84%	7.82%
Delinquencies *					
31 - 60 days					
No. of Loans	496	353	425	380	281
Balance (A\$)	8,165,898	5,960,603	7,372,398	6,787,303	5,870,231
% of Period Pool Balance	1.02%	0.65%	0.88%	0.86%	0.66%
61 - 90 days					
No. of Loans	178	131	158	127	69
Balance (A\$)	3,057,923	2,327,364	2,902,422	2,377,464	1,186,875
% of Period Pool Balance	0.38%	0.25%	0.35%	0.30%	0.13%
91 + days*					
No. of Loans	217	182	196	129	38
Balance (A\$)	4,106,433	3,583,429	3,768,060	2,535,972	896,804
% of Period Pool Balance	0.51%	0.39%	0.45%	0.32%	0.10%
Total Delinquencies					
No. of Loans	891	666	779	636	388
Balance (A\$)	15,330,254	11,871,396	14,042,880	11,700,739	7,953,910
% of Period Pool Balance	1.92%	1.30%	1.67%	1.49%	0.89%
Foreclosures					
Number of Loans at Risk	128	98	90	64	0
Balance Amount in at Risk (AUD)	2,476,770	2,024,042	1,722,717	1,311,112	0
Number of Loans in Possession	31	28	36	11	11
Balance Amount in Possession (AUD)	630,344	588,211	784,466	169,107	232,462
Number of Write Offs for the Month	29	34	20	11	0
Amount of Write Offs (AUD) for the Month	388,067	388,717	220,875	97,753	0
Accumulated Number of Write Offs	216	143	59	22	0
Accumulated Amount of Write Offs (AUD)	2,567,718	1,739,772	697,754	206,259	0
Prepayment Information (CPR)					
1 Month CPR (%)	15.68%	13.39%	16.21%	14.39%	15.80%
Profile by Loan Product (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Goods Mortgage (Chattel Mortgage)	15.93%	15.86%	15.44%	15.03%	15.05%
Consumer Finance	68.72%	68.65%	68.51%	68.03%	67.82%
Hire Purchase	2.51%	2.72%	3.41%	4.23%	4.45%
Finance Lease	12.84%	12.77%	12.64%	12.71%	12.68%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Industry (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	1.69%	1.69%	1.65%	1.62%	1.63%
Mining	6.21%	6.35%	6.45%	6.45%	6.48%
Manufacturing	5.70%	5.70%	5.82%	5.96%	5.94%
Electricity, Gas and Water Supply	1.09%	1.09%	1.09%	1.10%	1.10%
Construction	15.52%	15.46%	15.45%	15.41%	15.49%
Wholesale Trade	1.66%	1.65%	1.68%	1.69%	1.69%
Retail Trade	8.47%	8.41%	8.29%	8.26%	8.33%
Accommodation, Cafes and Restaurants	3.30%	3.30%	3.24%	3.22%	3.21%
Transport and Storage	5.61%	5.58%	5.45%	5.43%	5.47%
Communication Services	1.09%	1.10%	1.14%	1.20%	1.21%
Finance and Insurance	1.56%	1.60%	1.63%	1.68%	1.70%
Property and Business Services	18.90%	18.94%	19.13%	19.00%	18.90%
Government Administration and Defence	4.39%	4.46%	4.35%	4.46%	4.46%
Education	5.70%	5.67%	5.57%	5.51%	5.47%
Health and Community Services	12.05%	11.97%	11.89%	11.72%	11.63%
Cultural and Recreational Services	1.02%	1.02%	1.03%	1.03%	1.03%
Personal and Other Services	6.04%	6.01%	6.14%	6.26%	6.26%
Other	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Balance Outstanding (% of Period Pool Balance)					
\$0.01 - \$10,000.00	11.20%	10.15%	10.43%	10.49%	9.17%
\$10,000.01 - \$20,000.00	32.07%	31.06%	32.55%	33.24%	32.00%
\$20,000.01 - \$30,000.00	27.85%	27.87%	27.53%	27.83%	28.21%
\$30,000.01 - \$40,000.00	15.39%	16.16%	15.84%	15.57%	16.30%
\$40,000.01 - \$50,000.00	7.29%	7.67%	6.89%	6.52%	7.41%
\$50,000.01 - \$60,000.00	2.83%	3.40%	3.24%	2.91%	3.06%
\$60,000.01 - \$70,000.00	1.31%	1.44%	1.29%	1.29%	1.53%
\$70,000.01 - \$80,000.00	0.65%	0.77%	0.81%	0.61%	0.71%
\$80,000.01 - \$90,000.00	0.45%	0.41%	0.42%	0.42%	0.44%
\$90,000.01 - \$100,000.00	0.28%	0.32%	0.29%	0.29%	0.23%
\$100,000.01 - \$150,000.00	0.34%	0.41%	0.37%	0.46%	0.58%
\$150,000.01 - \$200,000.00	0.24%	0.21%	0.19%	0.13%	0.14%
\$200,000.01 - \$250,000.00	0.10%	0.13%	0.15%	0.24%	0.22%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Crusade ABS Series 2013-1 Trust
Collateral Pool Data

Period Ending:	31-Jan-2015	31-Oct-2014	31-Jul-2014	30-Apr-2014	31-Jan-2014
Profile by Seasoning (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Less than 6 mths	0.00%	1.62%	2.16%	0.00%	0.00%
6 mths - 1yr	8.38%	13.27%	7.05%	0.00%	7.16%
1yr - 2yrs	26.60%	30.97%	41.14%	53.56%	52.85%
2yrs - 3yrs	44.63%	36.00%	30.05%	25.68%	21.24%
3yrs - 4yrs	13.21%	11.71%	12.94%	14.31%	13.19%
4yrs - 5yrs	6.20%	5.55%	5.70%	5.53%	4.90%
More Than 5yrs	0.98%	0.88%	0.96%	0.92%	0.66%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Term to Maturity (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Less than 6 mths	3.81%	3.05%	3.17%	3.09%	2.67%
6 mths - 1yr	6.25%	5.81%	5.75%	5.48%	4.83%
1yr - 2yrs	14.42%	14.10%	15.99%	18.23%	17.42%
2yrs - 3yrs	33.75%	28.14%	24.11%	21.43%	19.13%
3yrs - 4yrs	22.09%	24.84%	30.82%	37.68%	37.36%
4yrs - 5yrs	12.86%	15.54%	12.27%	5.85%	9.39%
More Than 5yrs	6.82%	8.52%	7.89%	8.24%	9.20%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Balloon/Residual Amount (% of Period Pool Balance)					
00.00%	67.82%	68.10%	67.97%	67.97%	68.20%
00.01% - 10.00%	0.49%	0.50%	0.50%	0.51%	0.53%
10.01% - 20.00%	9.44%	9.11%	8.76%	8.39%	8.12%
20.01% - 30.00%	15.45%	15.28%	15.54%	15.70%	15.59%
30.01% - 40.00%	5.88%	6.01%	6.24%	6.47%	6.56%
40.01% - 50.00%	0.88%	0.94%	0.95%	0.95%	0.99%
50.01% - 100.00%	0.04%	0.06%	0.04%	0.01%	0.01%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Equipment State (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Australian Capital Territory	2.40%	2.42%	2.42%	2.49%	2.49%
New South Wales	22.66%	22.72%	23.16%	23.38%	23.36%
Northern Territory	0.03%	0.03%	0.03%	0.02%	0.03%
Queensland	29.97%	29.76%	29.59%	29.53%	29.41%
South Australia	10.25%	10.19%	10.02%	9.89%	9.84%
Tasmania	0.03%	0.03%	0.04%	0.04%	0.05%
Victoria	17.53%	17.55%	17.44%	17.44%	17.47%
Western Australia	17.13%	17.30%	17.30%	17.21%	17.35%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Category (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Cars/Station Wagon	80.34%	80.46%	80.88%	81.10%	81.04%
Hire/Travellers Cars	0.04%	0.04%	0.04%	0.02%	0.02%
Utes/Vans	17.51%	17.42%	17.09%	16.85%	16.89%
Luxury Cars	2.11%	2.08%	1.99%	2.03%	2.04%
Other Vehicles	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.01%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Condition (% of Period Pool Balance)					
New	70.98%	70.77%	70.26%	70.23%	70.03%
Used	29.02%	29.23%	29.74%	29.77%	29.97%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Novation Type (% of Period Pool Balance)					
Novated Lease	12.51%	12.44%	12.29%	12.32%	12.29%
Non Novated Lease	87.49%	87.56%	87.71%	87.68%	87.71%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Profile by Vehicle Make (% of Period Pool Balance)**					
Audi					
BMW					
Ford					
Holden					
Honda					
Hyundai					
Isuzu					
Jeep					
Kia					
Land Rover					
Mazda					
Mercedes-Benz					
Mitsubishi					
Nissan					
Other					
Porsche					
Range Rover					
Skoda					
Subaru					
Suzuki					
Toyota					
Volkswagen					
Volvo					
Total					

* From collateral data reporting date 31 July 2015, Loans at Risk and the arrears buckets are aligned to RBA reporting requirements

** Reporting by Vehicle Make commenced July 2016